Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
James F. Woodhouse	05/10/2004
Stan Holtom	05/11/2004
John R. Russell	05/10/2004
Angela Wright	05/10/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DecoPac, Inc.	
Street Address:	3500 Thurston Avenue	
City:	Anoka	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55303	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10585605

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)288-9696

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

 Phone:
 612-335-5070

 Email:
 Ils@fr.com

Correspondent Name: Fish & Richardson, P.C. Address Line 1: 60 South Sixth Street

Address Line 2: Suite 3300

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	11306-264US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael T. Hawkins

PATENT REEL: 018504 FRAME: 0694

500177198

- \$40,00

Total Attachments: 5

source=11306-264US1 Assignment#page1.tif

source=11306-264US1 Assignment#page2.tif

source=11306-264US1 Assignment#page3.tif

source=11306-264US1 Assignment#page4.tif

source=11306-264US1 Assignment#page5.tif

PATENT
· 018504 FRAME·

REEL: 018504 FRAME: 0695

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, JAMES F. WOODHOUSE of 18 Blueburn Drive, Simonside Park, Killingworth, Tyne & Wear NE12 6FZ, ENGLAND, STAN HOLTOM of 5 Titchfield Terrace, Ashington, Northumberland NE63 6FZ, ENGLAND, JOHN R. RUSSELL of 11 Westlea, Bedlington, Northumberland NE22 6DX, ENGLAND, and ANGELA WRIGHT of 176 Newbiggin Road, Ashington, Northumberland NE63 OTL, ENGLAND, hereby assign to DecoPac, Inc., a corporation of Minnesota having a place of business at 5736 Main Street, Minneapolis, MN 55432; and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled PRINTING ON COMESTIBLE PRODUCTS, filed January 15, 2004, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 10/758,236; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

This Assignment shall be binding as to each undersigned person irrespective of whether this Assignment is executed by or deemed enforceable as to another of the persons identified herein. To the extent I am under a duty to assign the above-identified invention, I understand that the purpose of making the appointment is to permit prosecution of patent applications for the invention for the benefit of my assignee, and that this appointment does not create an attorney-client relationship between me and these appointees.

Page 1 of 5

PATENT REEL: 018504 FRAME: 0696

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at,
this 10 TH day of MAY , 20 04
L.S.
JAMES F. WOODHOUSE
STATEMENT BY WITNESS
I, ANDREW MAXWELL CANDLETZ, whose full post office address is
HT THE AVENUE, MORPETK, NORTHWIBERLAND, NEGI 2DF, UNITED KINGED
was personally present and did see <u>JAMES F. WOODHOUSE</u> who is known to me, execute the
same as his free act and deed for the purposes therein contained.
Signature of Witness
Signature of Witness

REEL: 018504 FRAME: 0697

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at ASHINGTON,
this 11 TH day of MAY, 2004
L.S.
STAN HOLTOM
STATEMENT BY WITNESS
I, ANDREW MAXWELL CANDLER, whose full post office address is
HT THE AVENUE, MORPETH, NORTHUMBERLAND, NELI 2DF,
was personally present and did see STAN HOLTOM who is known to me, execute the same as
his free act and deed for the purposes therein contained.
his free act and deed for the purposes therein contained.
Signature of Witness

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at Ashinaton,
this 10th day of MAY ,2004 L.S.
JOHN R. RUSSELL
STATEMENT BY WITNESS
I, ANDREW HAXWELL CANDLER, whose full post office address is
HT THE AVENUE, MORPETK, NORTHUMBERLAND, NELI 2DF,
was personally present and did see <u>JOHN R. RUSSELL</u> who is known to me, execute the same
as his free act and deed for the purposes therein contained.
Signature of Witness

REEL: 018504 FRAME: 0699

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal atASHINGTON,
this 10th day of <u>MAY</u> , 2004
A Wright L.s.
ANGELA WRIGHT
STATEMENT BY WITNESS
I, ANDREW MAXWELL CANDLER , whose full post office address is
47 THE AVENUE, MORPETH, NORTHOMBERLAND, NEW 2DF,
was personally present and did see ANGELA WRIGHT who is known to me, execute the same
as his free act and deed for the purposes therein contained.
APINO
Signature of Witness
6021/250 doc

00214230.doc

RECORDED: 11/10/2006

Page 5 of 5

PATENT REEL: 018504 FRAME: 0700